

June 25, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: In the Matter of: The Electronic Application of Henderson County Solar LLC for A Certificate to Construct an Approximately 50 Megawatt Merchant Solar Electric Generating Facility in Henderson County, Kentucky pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq., and 807 KAR 5:110—Case No. 2020-00391

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Attached, please find Henderson County Solar LLC's Application before the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Siting Board") for a Certificate to Construct a 50 MW Merchant Generating Facility in Henderson County, Kentucky, for filing in the above-styled case.

This will certify that the foregoing electronic filings are a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission for filing before the Siting Board on June 25, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium will be filed with the Commission for filing before the Siting Board within thirty days of the current state of emergency for COVID-19 being lifted.

Please contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

0

Mark David Goss

Enc.